1.XPRESS MAIL NO. EV 127168342US Form PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94)	D			
To The Honorable Commissioner of 10219				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Bradley Alan Kraines S	Name: Kraco Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 505 E. Euclid Avenue			
2. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	City: Compton State: CA Zip: 90224 State of Incorporation of Assignee: California Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Execution Date: August 14, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is/are: August 14, 2002				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🙉 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_			
Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>			
Internal Address: 2700 Carew Tower Cincinnati, OH 45202-2917	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000 Deficiencies only (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
(Timen displace cop) of this page is paying by deposit decounty				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a-true copy of the original document.				
August 14, 2002				
Donald F. Frei, Reg. No. 21,190				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document(s):2_				
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

8/22/2002 TDIAZ1

00000038 29165738

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WIILKI	5715, 1, Dradicy Than Krames, have	invented a new and original design for	VEHICLE PLOOK WIAT as fully	disclose
in an application fo	or Design Letters Patent so entitled	and (check one)		
[X]	executed by me (us) on August	14, 2002		
[]	filed by me (us) on	, as Serial No, pr	eparatory to obtaining Design Lett	ers Pater
	of the United States therefor; an	d		
WHERE	EAS, KRACO ENTERPRISES, IN	C., a corporation organized under the	laws of the State of California and I	having it
principal office at	505 E. Euclid Avenue, Compton,	California 90224, desires to acquire th	e entire interest in and to the subje	ct matte
disclosed in said ap	oplication and in and to all patents	issued or to be issued thereon.		
NOW, T	THEREFORE, to all whom it may	concern, be it known that, for and in c	onsideration of the sum of One Dol	llar to m
(us) in hand paid, a	and other good and valuable consider	eration, the receipt of which is hereby a	eknowledged, I (we) have sold, assi	igned and
transferred, and by	these presents do sell, assign and	transfer unto the said KRACO ENTE	RPRISES, INC., my (our) entire r	ight, title
and interest in and	to the subject matter disclosed in	said application and in and to all Letter	rs Patent Domestic and Foreign iss	ued or to
be obtained thereo	n, including all rights and interest	s with priority rights under the Paris	Convention for the Protection of	Industria
Property, the Intern	national Patent Cooperative Union, 1	European Patent Convention, Common	Market Convention, or any other Co	onventio
or Union for each	country of said Convention or Unio	n; and I (we) do hereby authorize and t	equest the Commissioner of Patent	s to issu
the Design Letters	Patent granted on said application a	and all future patents granted upon the s	ubject matter disclosed therein to the	ne above
named Assignee, it	s legal representatives and assigns			
Full Name of First Inventor:	Kraines	Bradley	Alan	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	
	2	2)		
	Snalle	als Mraine	8/14/02	
	Signature		Date	
Post Office				
Address:	14758 Otsego St. Post Office Address	Sherman Oaks, California City, State or County	91403 Zip Code	
	rust Office Address	City, State of County	Zip Code	
STATE CALIF	ORNIA)			
) SS			
COUNTY LOS	ANGELES)			
On this _	14 day of AUGUST		peared Bradley Alan Kraines to m	
_	o be the above-named individual w uted the same for the uses and pur	ho acknowledged the signing of the for poses therein specified.	egoing instrument to be a voluntar	y act and
deed and who exec	area into outile for the ases and par-	•	/. /	1
		Claudia V	Shelden Henry	
		Notary Public	y and the same of	
(SEAL)				
(82/12)			,	
		~-		
	CLAUDIA SHELDENE WEN Commission # 1349051	172		
§	Notary Public - California	NA.		
4 VOS	TT I am America Courts			

RECORDED: 08/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0638